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 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 David Byrne C Sheff’ld  A     5:25
  2 Jacques Maurice Harrogate  A     5:28
  3 Mathew Hill Wakefield     5:31
  4 Joshua Dickinson City York  A     5:36
  5 Connor Fazakerley Manchester     5:40
  6 Archie Richardson Lincoln We  A     5:42
  7 Oliver Rees Holmfirth  E     5:43
  8 Max Brame Liverpool     5:45
  9 Luke Chesters Sale Harri  A     5:47
 10 Ben Batho Stockport  A     5:47
 11 Luke Ward Derby AC     5:48
 12 Matthew Stevens Rotherham  A     5:49
 13 Luke White Longwood H     5:49
 14 John Humphries Vale Royal  A     5:50
 15 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C  A     5:56
 16 Jo Lines City York  B     5:57

 17 David Lewis Hallamshir  A     5:59
 18 Finn Moffett C Sheff’ld  B     6:00
 19 Ben Brennan Harrogate  B     6:07
 20 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth  A     6:08
 21 S Bedingfield Holmfirth  B     6:09
 22 Kieran Loombe Hallamshir  B     6:09
 23 Jack Stokes Rotherham  B     6:16
 24 Harry McDermott Stockport  B     6:24
 25 Curtis Rodway Vale Royal  B     6:25
 26 Samuel Heyworth Sale Harri  B     6:26
 27 George Hobbs Holmfirth  C     6:51
 28 Robbie Watson Leeds City     6:55
 29 Charlie Spencer Keighley&C  B     6:57
 30 Samuel Godfrey Doncaster     7:18
 31 Harry Hobbs Holmfirth  D     7:24
 32 Solomon MacHin Lincoln We  B     9:14

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Conal Murphy Harrogate  A     5:55    11:23 +  1
  2 Luca Parker City York  A     5:47    11:23 +  2
  3 Liam Grosse Wakefield     5:53    11:24  0
  4 Luke James Newell C Sheff’ld  A     5:59    11:24 -  3
  5 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth  E     5:54    11:37 +  2
  6 Daniel Preston Liverpool     5:54    11:39 +  2
  7 Flynn Walsh Stockport  A     5:55    11:42 +  3
  8 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal  A     5:59    11:49 +  6
  9 Tom Barrett Sale Harri  A     6:04    11:51  0
 10 Charlie Whitaker Hallamshir  A     5:52    11:51 +  7
 11 Bailey Stead Rotherham  A     6:18    12:07 +  1
 12 Jonathan Vickers Lincoln We  A     6:40    12:22 -  6
 13 Finnian Hutchinson City York  B     6:30    12:27 +  3
 14 I Rushworth C Sheff’ld  B     6:30    12:30 +  4
 15 Daniel Howatson Holmfirth  A     6:24    12:32 +  5
 16 Elliot Brewins Harrogate  B     6:30    12:37 +  3
 17 Jack Walton Keighley&C  A     6:42    12:38 -  2
 18 Bailey Hulse Sale Harri  B     6:18    12:44 +  8
 19 Ashley Pogmore Rotherham  B     6:32    12:48 +  4
 20 Jack Marsden Holmfirth  B     6:48    12:57 +  1
 21 Sam Washington Vale Royal  B     6:33    12:58 +  4

 22 Peter Clayton Hallamshir  B     6:50    12:59  0
 23 Jack Jenkins Derby AC     7:32    13:20 - 12
 24 Drew Evans Stockport  B     7:00    13:24  0
 25 Patrick Mulry Leeds City     6:38    13:33 +  3
 26 Sam Thom Keighley&C  B     6:47    13:44 +  3
 27 Alfie Field Holmfirth  C     7:02    13:53  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Luca Parker City York  A     5:47
  2 Charlie Whitaker Hallamshir  A     5:52
  3 Liam Grosse Wakefield     5:53
  4 Daniel Preston Liverpool     5:54
  5 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth  E     5:54
  6 Flynn Walsh Stockport  A     5:55
  7 Conal Murphy Harrogate  A     5:55
  8 Luke James Newell C Sheff’ld  A     5:59
  9 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal  A     5:59
 10 Tom Barrett Sale Harri  A     6:04

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliott Hutchinson City York  A     5:42    17:05 +  1
  2 Matthew Fuller C Sheff’ld  A     5:49    17:13 +  2
  3 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal  A     5:32    17:21 +  5
  4 Max Rose Wakefield     5:58    17:22 -  1
  5 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth  E     5:49    17:26  0
  6 Fabio Carosi Stockport  A     6:00    17:42 +  1
  7 Joshua Lowe Liverpool     6:12    17:51 -  1
  8 Harry Boyd Sale Harri  A     6:02    17:53 +  1
  9 Victor Baycroft Hallamshir  A     6:03    17:54 +  1
 10 Callum Durrans Holmfirth  A     5:52    18:24 +  5
 11 Elliot Brett Keighley&C  A     5:55    18:33 +  6
 12 Thomas Lee C Sheff’ld  B     6:04    18:34 +  2
 13 Toby Antcliff City York  B     6:07    18:34  0
 14 Darnell Joseph Rotherham  A     6:37    18:44 -  3
 15 Robert Evans Lincoln We  A     6:31    18:53 -  3
 16 Jakob Ryan Hallamshir  B     6:19    19:18 +  6
 17 Ned Johnson Holmfirth  B     6:26    19:23 +  3
 18 Oliver Earl Harrogate  B     6:46    19:23 -  2
 19 Colin Avison Sale Harri  B     6:42    19:26 -  1

 20 Howard Kniveton Rotherham  B     6:48    19:36 -  1
 21 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal  B     6:41    19:39  0
 22 William Thompson Keighley&C  B     6:15    19:59 +  4
 23 Archie Hall Holmfirth  C     6:42    20:35 +  4
 24 Matthew Hambling Leeds City     7:19    20:52 +  1
 25 Seb Christie Harrogate  A    11:02    22:25 - 24
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal  A     5:32
  2 Elliott Hutchinson City York  A     5:42
  3 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth  E     5:49
  4 Matthew Fuller C Sheff’ld  A     5:49
  5 Callum Durrans Holmfirth  A     5:52
  6 Elliot Brett Keighley&C  A     5:55
  7 Max Rose Wakefield     5:58
  8 Fabio Carosi Stockport  A     6:00
  9 Harry Boyd Sale Harri  A     6:02
 10 Victor Baycroft Hallamshir  A     6:03
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Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    17:05
1 Joshua Dickinson (4)  5:36 2 Luca Parker (2)  5:47
3 Elliott Hutchinson (1)  5:42
  2 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘A’    17:13
1 David Byrne (1)  5:25 2 Luke James Newell (4)  5:59
3 Matthew Fuller (2)  5:49
  3 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    17:21
1 John Humphries (14)  5:50 2 Alexander Doyle (8)  5:59
3 Benjamin Lee (3)  5:32
  4 Wakefield District H & Ac    17:22
1 Mathew Hill (3)  5:31 2 Liam Grosse (3)  5:53
3 Max Rose (4)  5:58
  5 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘E’    17:26
1 Oliver Rees (7)  5:43 2 Nicholas Farquhar (5)  5:54
3 Jimmy Burke (5)  5:49
  6 Stockport Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    17:42
1 Ben Batho (10)  5:47 2 Flynn Walsh (7)  5:55
3 Fabio Carosi (6)  6:00
  7 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    17:51
1 Max Brame (8)  5:45 2 Daniel Preston (6)  5:54
3 Joshua Lowe (7)  6:12
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    17:53
1 Luke Chesters (9)  5:47 2 Tom Barrett (9)  6:04
3 Harry Boyd (8)  6:02
  9 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    17:54
1 David Lewis (17)  5:59 2 Charlie Whitaker (10)  5:52
3 Victor Baycroft (9)  6:03
 10 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘A’    18:24
1 Fionn Kerry (20)  6:08 2 Daniel Howatson (15)  6:24
3 Callum Durrans (10)  5:52
 11 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    18:33
1 Ryan Watmough (15)  5:56 2 Jack Walton (17)  6:42
3 Elliot Brett (11)  5:55
 12 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘B’    18:34
1 Finn Moffett (18)  6:00 2 I Rushworth (14)  6:30
3 Thomas Lee (12)  6:04
 13 City Of York Ac  ‘B’    18:34
1 Jo Lines (16)  5:57 2 Finnian Hutchinson (13)  6:30
3 Toby Antcliff (13)  6:07
 14 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘A’    18:44
1 Matthew Stevens (12)  5:49 2 Bailey Stead (11)  6:18
3 Darnell Joseph (14)  6:37
 15 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘A’    18:53
1 Archie Richardson (6)  5:42 2 Jonathan Vickers (12)  6:40
3 Robert Evans (15)  6:31
 16 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’    19:18
1 Kieran Loombe (22)  6:09 2 Peter Clayton (22)  6:50
3 Jakob Ryan (16)  6:19
 17 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘B’    19:23
1 S Bedingfield (21)  6:09 2 Jack Marsden (20)  6:48
3 Ned Johnson (17)  6:26
 18 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    19:23
1 Ben Brennan (19)  6:07 2 Elliot Brewins (16)  6:30
3 Oliver Earl (18)  6:46

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 19 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    19:26
1 Samuel Heyworth (26)  6:26 2 Bailey Hulse (18)  6:18
3 Colin Avison (19)  6:42
 20 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘B’    19:36
1 Jack Stokes (23)  6:16 2 Ashley Pogmore (19)  6:32
3 Howard Kniveton (20)  6:48
 21 Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    19:39
1 Curtis Rodway (25)  6:25 2 Sam Washington (21)  6:33
3 Charlie Fawkes (21)  6:41
 22 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’    19:59
1 Charlie Spencer (29)  6:57 2 Sam Thom (26)  6:47
3 William Thompson (22)  6:15
 23 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘C’    20:35
1 George Hobbs (27)  6:51 2 Alfie Field (27)  7:02
3 Archie Hall (23)  6:42
 24 Leeds City Athletic Club    20:52
1 Robbie Watson (28)  6:55 2 Patrick Mulry (25)  6:38
3 Matthew Hambling (24)  7:19
 25 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    22:25
1 Jacques Maurice (2)  5:28 2 Conal Murphy (1)  5:55
3 Seb Christie (25) 11:02

Incomplete Teams:
Derby Athletic Club

1 Luke Ward (11)  5:48 2 Jack Jenkins (23)  7:32

Stockport Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 Harry McDermott (24)  6:24 2 Drew Evans (24)  7:00

Manchester Harriers & Ac
1 Connor Fazakerley(5)  5:40

Longwood Harriers Ac
1 Luke White (13)  5:49

Doncaster Athletic Club
1 Samuel Godfrey (30)  7:18

Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘D’
1 Harry Hobbs (31)  7:24

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘B’
1 Solomon MacHin (32)  9:14
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 David Byrne C Sheff’ld A     5:25
  2 Jacques Maurice Harrogate A     5:28
  3 Mathew Hill Wakefield     5:31
  4 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A     5:32
  5 Joshua Dickinson City York A     5:36
  6 Connor Fazakerley Manchester     5:40
  7 Elliott Hutchinson City York A     5:42
  = Archie Richardson Lincoln We A     5:42
  9 Oliver Rees Holmfirth E     5:43
 10 Max Brame Liverpool     5:45
 11 Luca Parker City York A     5:47
  = Ben Batho Stockport A     5:47
  = Luke Chesters Sale Harri A     5:47
 14 Luke Ward Derby AC     5:48
 15 Matthew Fuller C Sheff’ld A     5:49
  = Matthew Stevens Rotherham A     5:49
  = Luke White Longwood H     5:49
  = Jimmy Burke Holmfirth E     5:49
 19 John Humphries Vale Royal A     5:50
 20 Charlie Whitaker Hallamshir A     5:52
  = Callum Durrans Holmfirth A     5:52
 22 Liam Grosse Wakefield     5:53
 23 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth E     5:54
  = Daniel Preston Liverpool     5:54
 25 Conal Murphy Harrogate A     5:55
  = Flynn Walsh Stockport A     5:55
  = Elliot Brett Keighley&C A     5:55
 28 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C A     5:56
 29 Jo Lines City York B     5:57
 30 Max Rose Wakefield     5:58
 31 Luke James Newell C Sheff’ld A     5:59
  = David Lewis Hallamshir A     5:59
  = Alexander Doyle Vale Royal A     5:59
 34 Finn Moffett C Sheff’ld B     6:00
  = Fabio Carosi Stockport A     6:00
 36 Harry Boyd Sale Harri A     6:02
 37 Victor Baycroft Hallamshir A     6:03
 38 Thomas Lee C Sheff’ld B     6:04
  = Tom Barrett Sale Harri A     6:04
 40 Ben Brennan Harrogate B     6:07
  = Toby Antcliff City York B     6:07
 42 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth A     6:08

 43 Kieran Loombe Hallamshir B     6:09
  = S Bedingfield Holmfirth B     6:09
 45 Joshua Lowe Liverpool     6:12
 46 William Thompson Keighley&C B     6:15
 47 Jack Stokes Rotherham B     6:16
 48 Bailey Hulse Sale Harri B     6:18
  = Bailey Stead Rotherham A     6:18
 50 Jakob Ryan Hallamshir B     6:19
 51 Daniel Howatson Holmfirth A     6:24
  = Harry McDermott Stockport B     6:24
 53 Curtis Rodway Vale Royal B     6:25
 54 Samuel Heyworth Sale Harri B     6:26
  = Ned Johnson Holmfirth B     6:26
 56 Elliot Brewins Harrogate B     6:30
  = I Rushworth C Sheff’ld B     6:30
  = Finnian Hutchinson City York B     6:30
 59 Robert Evans Lincoln We A     6:31
 60 Ashley Pogmore Rotherham B     6:32
 61 Sam Washington Vale Royal B     6:33
 62 Darnell Joseph Rotherham A     6:37
 63 Patrick Mulry Leeds City     6:38
 64 Jonathan Vickers Lincoln We A     6:40
 65 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal B     6:41
 66 Colin Avison Sale Harri B     6:42
  = Jack Walton Keighley&C A     6:42
  = Archie Hall Holmfirth C     6:42
 69 Oliver Earl Harrogate B     6:46
 70 Sam Thom Keighley&C B     6:47
 71 Howard Kniveton Rotherham B     6:48
  = Jack Marsden Holmfirth B     6:48
 73 Peter Clayton Hallamshir B     6:50
 74 George Hobbs Holmfirth C     6:51
 75 Robbie Watson Leeds City     6:55
 76 Charlie Spencer Keighley&C B     6:57
 77 Drew Evans Stockport B     7:00
 78 Alfie Field Holmfirth C     7:02
 79 Samuel Godfrey Doncaster     7:18
 80 Matthew Hambling Leeds City     7:19
 81 Harry Hobbs Holmfirth D     7:24
 82 Jack Jenkins Derby AC     7:32
 83 Solomon MacHin Lincoln We B     9:14
 84 Seb Christie Harrogate A    11:02


